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State of Louisiana

Louisiana Department of Health

7/26/2022

To: PWSID: LAIL115071
VERNON PARISH WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION
P.O.Box 116
NEW LLANO LA 71461

Re: Disinfection By-Products (DBP) Analysis Conducted by OPH Baton Rouge Laboratory

This letter is to acknowledge that the Louisiana Office of Public Health (OPH) - Engineering Services
has received and reviewed the attached drinking water monitoring results. Per the Disinfection By-
Products Rule (DBPR), water samples were coltected from the above water system by Regional OPH
staff and were submitied to the Office of Public Health Chemistry Laboratory for analysis.

Please review and retain the enclosed results for your water system. Results that were less than the
Laboratory’s Minimum Detection Limit (MDL) are indicated by a less than sign (<). Per 40 CFR
§141.33, records of chemical analyses must be retained for a minimum of 10 years.

Sampling Summary
Date of Sampling : 6/14/2022 Facility : DS0950 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Sample ID: B2202771-001 Sample Location : DBP01 BOLTON'S TRAILER PARK
Sample ID: B2202771-002 Sample Location : DBP02 CARNEY JEANES

Compliance with the DBPR is based on a locational running annual average (LRAA). Individual
samples that exceed the Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) for Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMs) or
Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) may not result in a violation of the DBPR, but does require quarterly
monitoring. A system is out of compliance when any LRAA exceeds an MCL for TTHMs and

- HAAS. Compliance vaiues Iisted i Drinking Water Watch (DWW) for TTHMs and HAAS are
calculated from individual analytes and may differ slightly from totals reported in the enclosed results.

If your system is required to submit Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) report(s), see SDWP
Website: www.ldh.la.gov/SafeDrinkingWater

Sincerely,
//7 ,-f,,";-,l,-'{/‘ :
. RS

Sean Nolan, P.E.
Safe Drinking Water Program

Ce: R6 Office
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Public Water System: LA1115118 :
SOUTH VERNON PARISH WATERWORKS SiETRICT  Sampie Type: Frsos

PWS Facility: Dsogse DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Sample Collectar: Hoiaway

Sampling Location: DBPO1 DIAMOND CHURCH ROAD Coltection Date: 61142022 11:37.00AM

Free Chlorine {mgfL.); 0.74 Lab Submittal Date:  §/15/2022 10:58:00AM

Total Chiorine (mg/L):

Component Name Resuits Units Rep. Limit MCL Qualifiers

HAAs {552.3)

Dibromoacetic acid <1.00 ugfl 4 N/A

Dichloroacetic acid <1.00 ug/L 4 N/A

Monobromoacetic acid <1.00 ugiL 4 N/A

Monochloroacetic acid <1.00 ugfL 1 N/A

Trichioroacetic acid <1.00 ug/l 1 N/A

Total Haloacetic Acid (HAAS) <5.00 ug/L 5 60

THMs (524.2) Test Canceled

Instrument Malfunction

Public Water System: ~ LA1115118 Sample 1D: 82202770-002
SOUTH VERNON PARISH WATERWORKS DISTRIC®  Sampte Type: Routine

PWS Facility: . Ds0sg50 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Sample Collector: Holaway

$Sampling Location: DBPQ2 HWY 3226 AND BROAD 8T Caollaction Date: B42003 1103 TRAM

Free Ghiorine (mg/Ly: 0.8 Lab Submittal Date:  6/15,2022 10:58.00AM

Total Chiorine (mg/L):

Component Name Restits Units Rep. Limit MCL Qualifiers

HAAs (552.3)

Dibromoacetic acid <1.00 ug/L 1

Dichloroacetic acid <1.00 ug/L 1 —

Moncbromoacetic acid <1.00 ug/L 1

Monochloroacetic acid <1.00 ug/L 1

Trichlorpacetic acid <1.00 ug/L 1

Total Haloacetic Acid (HAAS) <5.00 ug/L. 5

THMs (524.2)

Instrument Malfunction

Test Canceled
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John Bel Edwards

GOVERNOR L SECRETARY

State of Louisiana

Louisiana Department of Health

Aungust 5, 2022

To: Vernon Parish Warer And Sewer Comnussion (LA1115071)
Attn: Koenck, Edwin
P.o. Box 116
New Llano LA 71461

Re: Disinfection By-Products (DBP) Analysis Conducted by Pace Analytical Services, Inc

"Fhis letter is to acknowledge that the Louisiana Office of Public Health (OPH) — Engineering Services has
received and reviewed the attached drinking water monitoring results. Per the Disinfection By-Products
Rule (DBPR), water samples were collected from the above water system by Regional OPH staff and were
submitted to Pace Analytical Services, Inc. for analysis.

Please review and retain the enclosed results for your water system. Results that were less than the
Laboratory’s Minimum Detection Limit (MDL) are indicated by a less than sign (<). Per 40 CFR §141.33,
records of chemical analyses must be tetained for a minimum of 10 years.

Report Summary:

Sample ID Sample Date Point of Collection
35727610001 6/14/2022 Bolton's Trailer Park (DBP0O1)
35727610002 6/14/2022 Carnev [eanes (DBP02)

Compliance with the DBPR is based on a locational running annual average (LRAA). Individual samples
that exceed the Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) for Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMs) or Haloacenic
Acids (HAAS) may not result in a violation of the DBPR, but does require quarterly monitoring. A
system is out of compliance when any LRAA exceeds an MCL for TTHMs and HAAS. Compliance
values listed in Drinking Water Watch (DWW for TTHMs and HAAS are calculated from individual
analytes and may differ slightly from totals reported in the enclosed results.

If your system is required to submit Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) report(s), see SDWP Website:
www.ldh la.gov/SafeDrinkingWater. For questions regarding your DBP results, or other related taquiries,
please contact Sean Nolan at (225) 342-7495, or via email at Sean.Nolan{@la.gov.

Respectfully,

R

Sean Nolan P.E.
Safe Drinking Water Program

cc: R6 Office
cec: R7 Office

LD~ OPH » ENGINEERING SERVICHS
P.0O. BOX 484 » BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821-4489
PHONE: 225-342-7499 « FAX: 225-342.7303 « www.ldhJagov
“AN EQUAL OFPORTUNITY EMPLOYER”

Dr. Courtney N. Phillips



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. " 8 East Tower Clrclo
ace Analytical Ormond Beach, FL 32174
wow.pacelsbs.com (386)672-5668

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Projact 1 DHIOPH/Engineering RG DBPS
Pace Project No.. 36727610
Sample: LA1115071 DBPO1 DS0850  LabiD: 35727610001  Collectsd: 068/14/220%9:33 Received: 06/2522 11:30  Malrx: Drinking Water

Parameters Results Units PO, MOL DF Preparad Analyzed CAS No. Qual

Fialit Data Analytical Method:

Pace Analytical Services - Ormond Beach
Chioring, Free 145 mgiL 1 06/27/122 16:27 7782-80-5
524.2 THM Analyticai Method: EPA 624.2

Paca Analytical Services - Onmond Beach
Bromodichloromethana 0.55J ug/L 1.0 0.37 1 08/27/22 23:30 75-2T4
Bromoform <035 ugll 10 035 1 06/27/22 23:30 75-25-2
Chioroform <QA4 ugfl. 10 0.44 4 06127122 23:30 67-88-3
Dibromochioromathane <047 upil 1.0 047 1 08/27/22 23:30 124-48-1
Total Trihalomathanes {Calc.) 0.53) ugll, 1.8 0.47 1 06/27/22 23:20
Surrogates
4-Bromoflusrobenzense (S) 92 % 70-130 1 08/27/22 2330 480-00-4
Toluane-d8 (5) 103 % 70-130 1 08/27/22 23:30 2037-26-5
1,2-Dichlorobanzane-<4 (S) 101 % 70-130 1 06/27/22 23:30 2199-69-1
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ENGINEERING SERVICES

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shiall not ba reproducad, except in full,
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